
$640,000 - 120 E Wild Rabbit Run, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2045060 

$640,000
5 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,500 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

COVEY CREEK, Lewes, DE

Welcome to this beautifully upgraded  Cape
Cod situated in a peaceful cul-de-sac,
boasting privacy and tranquility with no
backyard neighbors. This spacious 5-bedroom,
2.5-bath home spans 2,500 square feet,
providing ample room for comfortable living
and entertaining.

As you enter, you'll be greeted by tasteful
upgrades that adorn this home. New flooring
throughout adds to the aesthetic appeal, while
the gourmet kitchen  elevates the overall
luxury. The well-appointed kitchen with
modern appliances makes meal preparation a
breeze, and the renovated bathrooms offer a
touch of elegance, providing a spa-like retreat
for relaxation.

On the first floor, you'll find a master suite with
a walk-in shower, offering a private and
convenient escape. The spacious living room
invites guests to gather and socialize, while
the separate dining room is perfect for hosting
memorable holiday dinners. In colder months,
gather around the fireplace in the family room,
creating a warm and inviting atmosphere.

Step outside to the screened porch and deck,
overlooking the serene wooded backyard.
Whether you enjoy a morning coffee or indulge
in outdoor entertaining, this space offers a
peaceful retreat.

Storage will never be an issue, with plenty of



closet space and a huge walk-in attic over the
2-car garage, providing room to neatly
organize all your belongings.

Located in an East of Rt 1 community, this
home offers the perfect blend of convenience
and natural beauty. Enjoy the community's
bike trail access, allowing you to easily explore
the area and enjoy the outdoors. Downtown
Lewes and the beach are just minutes away,
providing endless opportunities for
entertainment, dining, and recreation.

Don't miss your chance to experience the
upgrades, privacy, and charm this home has to
offer. Schedule your tour today and discover
the possibilities of making this house your new
home.

Built in 1979

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2045060

Price $640,000

Bedrooms 5

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,500

Acres 0.42

Year Built 1979

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Cape Cod

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 120 E Wild Rabbit Run

Area Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)

Subdivision COVEY CREEK



City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant East of Rt 1

Amenities

Amenities Attic, CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Formal/Separate Dining Room, Master
Bath(s), Upgraded Countertops

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Garage Door Opener

View Trees/Woods

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Traditional

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Microwave, Oven/Range-Electric,
Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer, Water Heater

Heating Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Brick, Wood

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Deck(s), Porch(es), Porch-screened

Lot Description Cul-de-sac, Landscaping, Partly Wooded

Windows Storm

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed July 26th, 2023

Days on Market 8



Zoning MR

HOA Fees 100.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office Elevated Real Estate Solutions
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